
Course of Study Regional Schools 
*Please visit the Regional COS School website for information regarding COS Satellite or COS Hybrid locations. 

 

NORTH CENTRAL JURISDICTION COS SCHOOLS 
 
COS School of Ohio* 
Methodist Theological School in Ohio 
3081 Columbus Pike 
Delaware, OH  43015 
Director:  Dr. Joon-Sik Park 

Phone:  740/362-3367 
Email: jpark@mtso.edu  

Contact Name: Terri Litchfield, COS Coordinator 
Phone: 740/362-3120 
Email: tlitchfield@mtso.edu  

Website: www.cosohio.org  
 
 
Garrett COS 
Garrett-Evangelical Theological  Seminary 
2121 Sheridan Rd. 
Evanston, IL  60201 
Director:  Dr. Marigene Chamberlain 

Phone:  847/866-3942 
Email: marigene.chamberlain@garrett.edu  

Contact name: Jacqueline Azpeitia, COS 
Administrative Coordinator 

Phone:  847/866-3942 
Email:  jacqueline.azpeitia@garrett.edu 

Website: https://www.garrett.edu/course-of-study2  
 
NORTHEASTERN JURISDICTION COS SCHOOL 
 
Wesley COS* 
Wesley Theological Seminary 
4500 Massachusetts Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20016 
Faculty Director:  Dr. F. Douglas Powe, Jr 

Phone:  202/885-8688 
Email: dpowe@wesleyseminary.edu  

Managing Director:   Sara Sheppard 
Phone:  202/885-8688 
Email: ssheppard@wesleyseminary.edu  

Website: www.wesleyseminary.edu/cos  

SOUTH CENTRAL JURISDICTION COS SCHOOLS 
 
Perkins COS* 
Perkins School of Theology-SMU 
5915 Bishop Blvd. 
PO Box 750133 
Dallas, TX   75275-0133 
Director:  Dr. Philip Wingeier-Rayo 

Phone:  214/768-2768 
Email: philipwr@smu.edu  

Contact Name: Rebecca Payan, Assistant Director 
Phone: 214/768-2362 
Email: rpayan@smu.edu  

Website: 
http://www.smu.edu/Perkins/PublicPrograms/COSS  
 
 
Saint Paul COS* 
Saint Paul School of Theology 
4370 W 109th St., Suite 300 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Director:  Dr. Steve Breon 

Phone:  913/253-5061 
Email: sbreon@plattewoodschurch.org  

Website: http://www.spst.edu/COS  
 
SOUTHEASTERN JURISDICTION COS SCHOOLS 
 
Duke COS 
Duke Divinity School 
312 Blackwell St., Suite 101 
Durham, NC  27701 
Director:  Rev. Shannon Conklin-Miller 

Phone:  919/613-5326 
Email: sconklin-miller@div.duke.edu; 
events@div.duke.edu  

Website: www.divinity,duke.edu/cos  
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Course of Study Regional Schools 
*Please visit the Regional COS School website for information regarding COS Satellite or COS Hybrid locations. 

 
 
SOUTHEASTERN JURISDICTION COS SCHOOLS 
 
Emory COS* 
Candler School of Theology 
1531 Dickey Dr. 
Atlanta, GA  30322 
Director:  Rev. Dr. Anne Burkholder 

Phone:  404/727-1351 
Email: anne.burkholder@emory.edu  

Assistant Director: Michelle Levan  
Contact Phone: 404/727-4587 
Contact Email: michelle.levan@emory.edu  

Website: 
http://www.candler.emory.edu/programs/cos/  
 
WESTERN JURISDICTION COS SCHOOL 
 
Western Jurisdiction COS 
1325 N. College Ave. 
Claremont, CA  91711 
Director:  Rev. Dr. Susan Slusher Bell 

Phone:  909/447-2573 
Email: sbell@cst.edu  

Contact Name: Robin Kerber 
Phone: 909/447-4587 
Email: rkerber@cst.edu  

Website: http://www.cst.edu/cos/  
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